

TS 27-15

Present : Rajarshi Mukherjee

WBMD 11000-050-2015

Order no. 76

Dated 05-07-24

Today is fixed for cross evidence of PW 1.

The plaintiff is present. The defendant is present.

The **plaintiff submitted a petition u/o 22 R 4 (4) of CPC upon the death of pro defendant no. 17 Abdur Rahaman who died on 23-07-23.**

Let the same be kept with the record.

To 13-08-24 for cross examination of PW 1.

D/C by me

**Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.**

**Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
WB 01191**